04-26-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Docket No.: 21220/04022 (BFG 200AS108)

4-9-0)

101687867 PATENTS ONLY

ĭ	
4.1.	
-82	
_>&	
\$5	
30	
. IED	

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attac	ched original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying parties:	Name and address of receiving party				
ROBERT WARD JAMES	Name: The B. F. Goodrich Company				
ARTHUR HOWARD WALDIE  Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ yes ☐ no	Internal Address:				
	A New York Corporation				
3. Nature of Conveyance	4 Coliseum Centre 2730 West Tyvola Road Charlotte, N.C. 28217  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ yes ☒ no				
Execution Date:					
Application number(s) or patent number(s):     Title: MEMORY MANAGEMENT UNIT WITH PROGRAMMABLE EDAC DESCRIPTORS					
A. Patent Application No(s).  Unknown  B. Patent No(s).  Unknown					
Additional numbers att	rached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP 1400 McDonald Investment Center Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2688 William E. Zitelli (Reg. No. 28,551) 216-622-8229  "EXPRESS MAIL" Mailing No. EL085013064US I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the US Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on this date indicated below on this, the day of April, 2001.  Date (Name of Person Mailing paper)	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
PO NOT VOT	deposit account)				
9. Statement and signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and attached hereto is the original document.  William E. Zitelli  Name of Person Signing  Reg. No.: 28,551  Tel. No.: (216) 622-8229  Total number of pages comprising transmittal: 1					
7					
	And the second s				

04/26/2001 AAHMED1 00000180 071625 09829141

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 011713 FRAME: 0228

Serial No	
Filing Date:	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, Robert Ward James and Arthur Howard Waldie have made a certain invention described in an application for letters patent, executed by us, respectively, and entitled:

## MEMORY MANAGEMENT UNIT WITH PROGRAMMABLE EDAC DESCRIPTORS

NOW, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer to The B. F. Goodrich Company, a New York corporation, having its principal office located at 4 Coliseum Centre, 2730 West Tyvola Road, Charlotte, North Carolina 28217, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and application and any letters patent of the United States which may be issued thereon, together with all reissues of said letters patent, all divisions and continuations of said application, and all application and patent rights for said invention in foreign countries; and we agree to execute all further papers and do all further acts appropriate fully to vest in said The B. F. GOODRICH COMPANY, the rights herein conveyed.

We authorize the Assignee to insert into this Agreement the filing date and Serial Number of said application when known.

FIRST INVENTOR:			$\neg$
SIGN HERE	Inventor: Robert	Wand	amer
	Robert	Ward	James
	First Name	Middle Name	Last Name
Contract No.			
State of New Mexico	)		
2	) SS:		
County of Toward	<u> </u>		

Before me personally appeared the above named ROBERT WARD JAMES, to me personally known, and acknowledged that the executed the foregoing instrument as his own free act and deed on this, the  $\frac{1}{2}$  day of  $\frac{1}{2}$   $\frac{1}{2$ 

Racheere J Peterson

SEAL

Filing Date:

## **SECOND INVENTOR:**

SIGN HERE

Inventor: Artim

Arthur
First Name

Howard

Middle Name

Waldie

Last Name

State of New Mexico

) SS:

County of BERLALIKED

Before me personally appeared the above named ARTHUR HOWARD WALDIE, to me personally known, and acknowledged that the executed the foregoing instrument as his own free act and deed on this, the  $\frac{1}{2}$  day of  $\frac{11}{100}$  RCH, 2001.

NOTARY PUBLIC

SEAL

2